TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crump Group, Inc.		02/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUG-GP, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Eisenhower Parkway
City:	Roseland
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07068
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3515205	BROKER ADVANTAGE SECURITIES BROKER/DEALER E & O
Registration Number:	3530092	CRUMP
Registration Number:	3613273	CRUMP
Registration Number:	3530116	СКИМР
Registration Number:	3613287	CRUMP
Registration Number:	3536225	CRUMP
Registration Number:	3613286	CRUMP
Registration Number:	3655609	PRO-OFFER
Serial Number:	77233966	CRUMP INSURANCE RETIREMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465 Phone: 2028428800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0600

D \$240 00 351520

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 038301-411934

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Tore T. DeBella

 Signature:
 /ToreTDeBella/

 Date:
 02/15/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=CORP-E-81001423#page1.tif source=CORP-E-81001423#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crump Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 105 Eisenhower Parkway, Roseland, New Jersey 07608 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks shown on Exhibit A hereto and the U.S. applications and registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, TUG-GP, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 105 Eisenhower Parkway, Roseland, New Jersey 07068 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the U.S. applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the U.S. applications and registrations therefor.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A.

Assignor:

CRUMP GROUP, INC.

Date: February 4, 2012

Name: Scot Parnell

Title: Executive Vice President

Assignee:

THG-GP INC

Date: February 14, 2012

Name: Scot Parnell

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark Name	Registration/Application No.	Date
USA	BROKER	Reg. No. 3,515,205	October 14,
	ADVANTAGE		2008
	SECURITIES		
	BROKER/DEALER		
	E&O & Design		
USA	CRUMP	Reg. No. 3,530,092	November 11,
			2008
USA	CRUMP	Reg. No. 3,613,273	April 28, 2009
USA	CRUMP & Design	Reg. No. 3,530,116	November 11,
			2008
USA	CRUMP & Design	Reg. No. 3,613,287	April 28, 2009
USA	CRUMP & Design	Reg. No. 3,536,225	November 25,
		and the same of th	2008
USA	CRUMP & Design	Reg. No. 3,613,286	April 28, 2009
USA	PRO-OFFER	Reg. No. 3,655,609	July 14, 2009
USA	CRUMP INSURANCE	App. No. 77/233,966	July 19, 2007
	RETIREMENT &		
	Design		
	(Abandoned October 30, 2007)		

DC01/2875316.5

RECORDED: 02/15/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0603